
Color Key:    Home Away

Homedale High School

Basketball: Girls Varsity Winter 2024-25 Schedule

    (as of 09-10-24)

 

  Type  Time  Opponent  Location  Comments

Saturday, Nov 16, 2024

 
Non-League  3:00PM  Marsing  Homedale High School 


 
     

Tuesday, Nov 19, 2024

 
Non-
League 

7:30PM  Away vs. Parma High
School 

Parma High School 

 

     

Friday, Nov 22, 2024

 
Non-
League 

7:30PM  Away vs. Marsing  Marsing High School 

 

     

Tuesday, Dec 3, 2024

 
Non-League  7:30PM  Parma High School  Homedale High School 


 
     

Friday, Dec 6, 2024

 
Non-
League 

7:30PM  Away vs. Gooding  Gooding High School 
 

     

Tuesday, Dec 10, 2024

 
League  7:30PM  Weiser High School  Homedale High School 


 
     

Thursday, Dec 19, 2024

 
Tournament  3:00PM  Away vs. TBA  Nyssa High School 


 
      Nyssa Tourney


Friday, Dec 20, 2024

 
Tournament  3:00PM  Away vs. TBA  Nyssa High School 


 
      Nyssa Tourney


Saturday, Dec 21, 2024

 
Tournament  12:00PM  Away vs. TBA  Nyssa High School 


 
      Nyssa Tourney


Friday, Jan 3, 2025

 
Non-League  7:30PM  Gooding  Homedale High School 


 
     

Saturday, Jan 4, 2025

 
League  3:00PM  Away vs. Payette High

School 
Payette High School 

 

     

Tuesday, Jan 7, 2025

 
Non-League  7:30PM  Nyssa  Homedale High School 


 
     

Thursday, Jan 9, 2025
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League  7:30PM  McCall-Donnelly High

School 
Homedale High School 

 

     

Saturday, Jan 11, 2025

 
League  3:00PM  Fruitland High School  Homedale High School 


 
     

Tuesday, Jan 14, 2025

 
League  7:30PM  Away vs. Cole Valley

Christian Schools 
Cole Valley Christian
Schools 

 

     

Friday, Jan 17, 2025

 
League  7:30PM  Away vs. Weiser High

School 
Weiser High School 

 

     

Thursday, Jan 23, 2025

 
League  TBD  Payette High School  Homedale High School 


 
     

Saturday, Jan 25, 2025

 
League  3:00PM  Away vs. McCall-Donnelly

High School 
McCall-Donnelly High
School 

 

     

Tuesday, Jan 28, 2025

 
League  7:30PM  Away vs. Fruitland High

School 
Fruitland High School 

 

     

Friday, Jan 31, 2025

 
League  7:30PM  Cole Valley Christian

Schools 
Homedale High School 

 

      Senior Night


Thursday, Feb 6, 2025

 
District  7:00PM  TBA  TBA 


 
      Varsity District Tournament


Saturday, Feb 8, 2025

 
District  7:00PM  TBA  TBA 


 
      Varsity District Tournament


Tuesday, Feb 11, 2025

 
District  7:00PM  TBA  TBA 


 
      Varsity District Tournament


Thursday, Feb 13, 2025

 
District  7:00PM  TBA  TBA 


 
      Varsity District Tournament


Thursday, Feb 20, 2025

 
State  12:00PM  TBA  TBA 


 
      State Tournament


Friday, Feb 21, 2025

 
State  12:00PM  TBA  TBA 


 
      State Tournament


Saturday, Feb 22, 2025

 
State  3:00PM  TBA  Ford Idaho Center 


 
      State Tournament
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